
Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 ANDREA MYNHARDT 05689 5 WC 16 25 25 25 25 20 16 25 25 25 20 22 19 18 306

2 NICOL SMIT 01762 22 WC 22 22 22 20 13 25 17 17 22 18 18 20 6 17 259

3 AIDEN HENLEY 02210 94 NR 25 17 17 17 17 15 18 19 17 18 25 22 227

4 DAMIEN VENTER 11548 114 FS 15 18 18 19 19 18 19 19 19 20 25 17 226

5 SVEN LARSEN 05531 218 NR 18 12 10 16 12 12 22 18 17 13 15 19 16 20 220

6 JACK PULLEN 12318 31 KZN 20 19 20 22 22 19 25 20 EXCL EXCL EXCL EXCL 22 25 214

7 LOUIS MOSTERT 12505 228 FS 10 10 14 13 18 0 20 22 15 15 19 14 20 19 209

8 RILEY WIUM 02516 238 KZN 13 16 15 14 15 17 14 16 9 12 11 11 15 16 194

9 BLAKE FROST 02575 29 KZN 7 8 0 12 20 16 12 14 16 17 12 16 18 14 182

10 BLADE TILLEY 17588 X FS 16 22 18 7 14 8 22 25 14 15 161

11 LOGAN VAN VUUREN 01451 404 NR 6 9 12 10 7 8 10 13 13 16 16 12 11 8 151

12 KEENAN STRAUSS 02101 38 WC 8 7 11 11 10 9 11 12 12 10 9 8 13 13 144

13 ETHAN WILLIAMSON 02232 171 WC 13 9 11 14 7 9 0 11 13 15 17 9 128

14 CHASE BEKKER 02651 36 WC 9 6 9 3 13 0 20 22 8 9 12 11 122

15 EMILE CROISETTE 14325 311 BOT 17 13 19 18 14 13 94

16 LUCA DOS SANTOS 01770 80 NR 12 20 15 15 14 10 86

17 JAKE VAN SCHOOR 07437 338 WC 11 11 5 11 8 11 9 10 7 83

18 WOUTER VAN NIEKERK 13777 243 FS 8 10 9 10 10 13 9 12 81

19 DILLON LERM 01856 229 EP 19 15 16 15 65

20 CASEY TILLEY 17589 212 FS 2 4 6 8 7 6 7 7 0 0 47

21 LIAM CARSTENS 14180 X WC 6 7 11 14 38

22 NATHAN BERRIE 04648 86 BOT 14 14 0 8 36

23 CHRISTI VLETTER 04033 111 WC 3 6 10 0 19

24 JULIANO CAEIRO 10739 70 NR 7 10 17

25 LIAM VAN ZYL 03670 25 KZN 9 7 16

26 JAIMEE-LEE WASSUNG 180364 X WC 8 7 15

27 CHRISTOPHER BRINDLEY 05552 X NR 8 6 14

28 TYLER VLETTER 04046 333 WC 4 5 9

29 AIDAN VAN WYK 15566 93 EP 0 0 0

30 LUKE SOUTHON 05979 107 BOT 0 0 0

1818

19-May 07-Jul 11-Aug 08-Sep

19 16 21 17 19 16

                                                                                                    FINAL 2018 SA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - MX 50CC

ROVER MMC&CC BORC TT ZONE 7 WELKOM

TOTAL
17-Feb 07-Apr

DBRONCO

20-Oct



Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 LUCCA MYNHARDT 05707 44 WC 25 20 22 25 20 25 19 22 25 25 25 25 22 20 320

2 EMMANUEL BAKO 13862 X ZIM 22 25 25 19 22 20 20 25 14 22 19 20 22 275

3 WIAN DU PLOOY 01775 199 FS 20 18 18 22 25 22 22 15 17 19 15 22 19 15 269

4 NEIL VAN DER VYVER 04083 18 NR 17 17 20 20 19 17 16 19 22 22 20 20 16 19 264

5 JORDAN VAN WYK 02133 747 KZN 16 12 17 EXCL 14 15 17 18 15 16 19 9 17 16 201

6 LUCAS VENTER 02425 121 NR 18 22 11 16 18 16 15 14 19 17 18 12 196

7 WYATT MCGREGOR 02874 79 KZN 19 19 19 18 17 19 18 17 18 20 184

8 BAREND DU TOIT 03772 101 NR 15 16 16 18 25 20 25 25 160

9 SETH YOUNG 04038 29 SZ 12 10 12 12 20 18 16 18 15 17 150

10 THOR JOHNSON 01277 169 NR 7 10 6 9 8 13 11 13 11 13 9 13 14 12 149

11 LIAM BOTHA 04383 17 EP 8 0 16 17 9 9 13 11 16 15 17 17 148

12 PIETER BRINK 05510 227 FS 11 13 8 12 10 12 10 10 14 14 12 14 140

13 TREY COX 04385 37 KZN 12 11 13 10 7 4 9 8 13 16 11 13 127

14 NATHAN VERSTER 10445 999 FS 10 8 7 8 4 5 12 12 12 11 7 9 105

15 JAMES THOMPSON 01744 57 NR 15 14 14 16 18 18 95

16 TRISTAN DUROW 04181 444 KZN 9 7 1 2 9 11 10 10 6 6 71

17 LUKE BORCHERS 16643 357 KZN 14 15 13 7 49

18 KODI GOOSEN 02024 12 WC 9 9 2 3 7 7 10 0 47

19 KEIJO TAKEO 08388 94 NR 11 15 9 10 45

20 KAI HENNING 04153 25 KZN 15 11 3 11 40

21 JOSHUA FLETCHER 05386 146 FS 12 13 11 0 36

22 NATHAN KUHN 01598 191 NR 14 14 0 1 29

23 TIMO TOEPFER 04156 194 SZ 13 15 28

24 JAMES GORDON 03898 15 WC 13 14 27

25 AIDEN SAFFY 09892 216 FS 6 6 5 8 25

26 LEVI BEKKER 03631 23 KZN 10 14 24

27 MATTHEW CORREIA 14240 200 NR 10 11 21

28 KASSIM HASSIM 03726 133 LP 0 9 4 7 20

29 JOSHUA WILLIAMS 13 5 18

30 LOUIS MOSTERT 12505 228 FS 8 0 8 0 16

31 RICCARDO CHICA 04985 50 NR 5 8 13

32 NATHAN BERRIE 04648 86 OSA 6 6 12

33 EUAN HARMSE 16244 238 OSA 5 6 0 0 11

1819

19-May 07-Jul 11-Aug 08-Sep

16 18 24 18 14 14

                                                                                                            FINAL 2018 SA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - MX 65CC

ROVER MMC&CC BORC TT ZONE 7 WELKOM

TOTAL
17-Feb 07-Apr

DBRONCO

20-Oct



Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 TROY MURAOUR 01739 30 KZN 25 25 22 25 22 19 22 19 25 25 20 18 15 18 300

2 LUKE GRUNDY 01373 450 KZN 22 22 25 20 14 22 20 25 22 22 19 22 19 20 294

3 WESLEY MCGAVIN 02951 45 NR 20 20 19 17 20 20 19 22 20 20 22 25 22 22 288

4 TYLER TARANTINO 06060 300 NR 19 15 20 19 19 18 18 0 19 19 16 16 20 17 235

5 DEEGAN BLOOMFIELD 02609 94 NR 15 18 17 16 18 17 17 18 18 17 15 15 16 16 233

6 EMMANUEL BAKO 13862 X ZIM 0 0 0 22 25 25 25 20 0 0 25 20 25 25 212

7 AMBER MCGREGOR 02873 50 KZN 17 19 15 14 15 15 16 17 16 15 13 12 184

8 JORDAN VERSTER 15248 257 FS 18 17 13 13 16 16 17 14 13 14 12 14 177

9 ALEXANDER COMBRINK 08685 97 WC 16 16 14 12 17 0 15 16 15 16 14 0 14 11 176

10 CHEYENNE DE LIMA 02017 707 KZN 14 14 16 15 13 14 14 15 11 13 139

11 LUCAS VENTER 02425 X NR 18 19 18 19 74

12 CUAN CONWAY 09553 37 KZN 18 18 17 15 68

13 PETER HEYNS 02381 12 WC 18 17 17 52

14 EUAN HARMSE 16244 238 OSA 10 10 20

15 JOSHUA FLETCHER 05386 146 FS 0 0 0

16 BAREND DU TOIT 03772 101 NR 0 0 0

1113

19-May 07-Jul 11-Aug 08-Sep

11 12 10 9 10 10

                                                                                                           FINAL 2018 SA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - MX 85CC

ROVER MMC&CC BORC TT ZONE 7 WELKOM

TOTAL
17-Feb 07-Apr

DBRONCO

20-Oct



Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 JONATHAN MLIMI 05866 3 NR 22 25 22 22 18 25 25 25 20 20 25 25 25 14 313

2 BLAKE YOUNG 04017 331 SZ 18 15 20 20 19 20 22 20 19 19 22 20 22 25 281

3 DYLAN KIRK 01318 55 SZ 19 17 15 19 25 22 11 19 17 16 18 18 20 22 258

4 NATE MC LELLAN 02420 48 NR 25 22 16 15 17 17 18 13 10 14 17 22 19 13 238

5 JOSH DE HUTTON 04285 40 WC 13 14 19 18 22 19 16 0 18 18 13 16 16 20 222

6 HAYDEN TULLY 02302 20 NR 20 20 9 0 15 15 17 17 15 15 20 19 18 19 219

7 MARK-ANTHONY FILIP 03655 136 LP 18 14 14 16 20 22 22 22 19 0 11 15 193

8 CALLAN BROSKIE 01702 777 NR 8 11 14 12 12 12 13 16 14 13 15 17 12 11 180

9 GARRICK HENLEY 02057 28 NR 10 9 12 10 9 10 12 14 11 10 14 14 14 17 166

10 NATHAN MAYBERRY 06004 121 NR 14 12 0 13 16 14 15 15 16 15 17 16 163

11 LEONARD DU TOIT 03783 84 NW 16 19 17 17 20 18 19 18 144

12 BREECE ROMANS 04306 717 EP 12 13 11 11 10 11 8 11 12 11 12 12 134

13 CAMDEN MCLELLAN AMA 1 NR 25 25 25 25 100

14 ASANDE MCHUNU 08130 25 NR 10 9 7 7 14 12 11 13 83

15 JADENE DE LIMA 03765 77 KZN 4 7 7 8 4 5 7 8 9 9 68

16 DAIYAAN MANUEL 03587 243 ZIM 17 18 13 16 64

17 KADE VAN DEVENTER 01242 222 NR 11 16 8 0 11 9 5 0 60

18 ETHAN HOFFMAN 02846 292 WC 0 0 13 13 16 17 59

19 EBEN VAN ROOYEN 13162 180 FS 8 8 9 7 10 12 54

20 SEBASTIAN WOOD 04068 111 WC 9 10 13 12 44

21 KYLE TOWNSEND 01217 128 EP 15 8 10 10 43

22 KYLE PHILLIPS 02146 184 WC 5 6 6 7 5 6 35

23 JOSHUA FLETCHER 05386 146 FS 0 11 13 10 34

24 WIAN DU PLOOY 01779 199 FS 15 18 33

25 KEAGAN HANEKOM 02115 36 BOR 7 5 6 0 18

26 JAYDEN PATERAS 02040 281 KZN 6 9 15

27 PIETER HEYNS 02381 12 WC 6 0 6

28 EUAN HARMSE 16244 238 OSA 0 0 0

1714

19-May 07-Jul 11-Aug 08-Sep

20 18 19 19 13 13

                                                                                                           FINAL 2018 SA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - MX PRO MINI

ROVER MMC&CC BORC TT ZONE 7 WELKOM

TOTAL
17-Feb 07-Apr

DBRONCO

20-Oct



Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 JUSTIN SANGSTER 01726 51 WC 25 22 25 25 20 20 20 22 22 25 20 20 19 18 303

2 DALTON VENTER 02520 151 NR 0 0 22 19 25 25 22 20 25 22 25 22 25 20 272

3 REGAN WASMUTH 01572 32 KZN 19 19 20 20 22 22 14 19 20 20 19 15 17 19 265

4 ARNU SAAIJMAN 01787 50 WC 17 17 16 15 18 18 16 14 18 19 18 19 16 15 236

5 CALVIN JEAN-JACQUES 05658 75 NR 18 18 13 17 14 17 18 15 16 17 18 17 198

6 MARK CARTY 02606 24 NR 7 11 9 0 15 19 17 17 17 18 17 18 15 16 196

7 CAMERON DUROW DMSB 58 KZN 20 25 25 25 22 25 20 25 187

8 MIGUEL DE WAAL 02373 26 NR 15 16 18 16 16 16 19 18 15 15 14 0 178

9 CAMDEN MC LELLAN DMSB 122 NR 22 20 19 22 16 16 22 22 159

10 CHRISTIAAN CILLIERS 01613 39 NR 6 0 15 14 11 15 15 16 15 16 9 12 144

11 SHAUEN MAMBA 04168 11 BMS 11 10 11 11 9 11 13 13 11 10 12 14 136

12 THABO VERSTER 10450 114 FS 5 5 12 12 13 9 12 12 13 12 11 9 125

13 DAVIN COCKER 03818 87 ZIM 2 12 17 18 19 14 0 0 10 13 105

14 AJ VISAGIE 03103 25 FS 16 0 14 13 17 13 11 13 97

15 LEONARD DU TOIT 03783 84 NW 10 15 10 10 12 12 69

16 JONATHAN BLOM 10021 57 NR 8 4 10 10 8 7 11 0 58

17 TRISTAN GRAINGER 03654 157 ZIM 12 8 8 9 8 11 56

18 TRAVIS GOOSEN 02022 384 WC 13 14 12 12 51

19 CALUM MARRIOTT 02432 22 WC 9 9 14 14 46

20 SEBASTIAN PHELPS 05667 134 NR 0 13 0 11 12 10 46

21 CAYDEN NEL 01868 94 NR 3 0 10 10 7 8 38

22 CAYLE DORMEHL 02720 20 KZN 19 17 36

23 JONATHAN MLIMI 05866 3 NR 14 14 28

24 GRANT HUTTON 04927 46 EP 14 13 27

25 CHASE HANEKOM 02112 333 BOR 4 7 6 8 25

26 CHRIS ERASMUS 02055 95 WC 13 11 24

27 JUANDRE VAN DER MESCHT 150118 55 FS 7 6 13

28 MARK-ANTHONY FILIP 03655 136 LP 0 0 0 0 13 0 13

29 RUAN DU TOIT 150124 X FS 5 5 10

30 DANIEL GOLDBERG 04776 27 EP 0 6 6

31 RIKUS KARSTEN 150132 X FS 0 0 0

1616

11-Aug 08-Sep

23 15 19 14 13 15

                                                                                                                  FINAL 2018 SA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - MX HIGH SCHOOL

ROVER MMC&CC BORC TT ZONE 7 WELKOM

TOTAL
17-Feb 07-Apr 19-May 07-Jul

DBRONCO

20-Oct



Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 CALEB TENNANT 06822 444 WC 25 22 22 22 25 25 25 17 20 22 20 22 20 19 306

2 DAVID GOOSEN 02065 21 NR 18 18 19 20 19 20 17 25 25 20 25 25 22 20 293

3 TRISTAN PURDON 02019 41 WC 22 25 18 19 22 15 19 22 22 25 18 16 25 22 290

4 JAYDEN ASHWELL 02751 211 ZIM 19 19 15 18 18 19 20 18 18 18 17 18 16 25 258

5 MATTHEW MALAN 02653 57 KZN 12 15 25 25 20 22 11 19 19 17 0 20 19 17 241

6 KERIM FITZ-GERALD 04923 108 NR 20 20 20 16 17 16 18 16 15 16 22 17 18 0 231

7 ANTHONY RAYNARD 01583 23 WC 0 17 17 17 16 18 22 20 0 19 19 19 17 16 217

8 CHARAN MOORE 02716 73 FS 7 11 10 12 8 7 10 10 12 12 12 10 9 12 142

9 CAMERON ODENDAAL 04510 316 KZN 9 9 9 9 7 8 8 9 8 9 11 11 10 11 128

10 KEEGAN BARNARD 01579 38 WC 12 11 12 11 14 13 13 13 11 13 123

11 TYSON ENGELBRECHT 01272 100 FS 12 8 11 13 13 12 13 11 14 12 119

12 ROSS BRANCH 06167 6 LIM 16 15 15 14 16 15 17 0 108

13 ROYCE GRIFFIN 12529 141 WC 17 16 15 15 13 15 91

14 JOSHUA MLIMI 05995 259 NR 14 13 16 14 15 18 90

15 RYAN ANGILLEY 09951 119 WC 14 12 13 13 16 15 83

16 GERRIE KOK 05529 88 NR 6 6 8 0 6 9 9 8 9 0 10 9 80

17 NICHOLAS ADAMS 12934 X WC 14 17 15 14 14 0 74

18 DAMON STRYDOM 13658 96 NR 16 14 14 14 13 0 71

19 MATT VAN GALEN 05971 48 WC 15 13 9 10 0 14 61

20 BRENDAN RODGER 03354 215 WC 5 7 7 7 11 10 47

21 RUBEN AUCAMP 02770 30 NR 11 10 10 12 43

22 ASH THIXTON 04089 46 ZIM 12 14 26

23 ANDREW WREN 01124 16 EP 13 0 0 11 0 0 24

24 ENRICO NARBONESE 13965 143 NR 10 10 20

25 DYLAN STOKES 11673 810 WC 10 8 18

26 DYLAN MOSTERT 02570 121 NR 8 8 16

27 WESLEY DU PLOOY 02300 226 NR 11 0 11

28 ANDREW PRETORIUS 04690 91 EP 4 5 9

29 JASON VISSER 08577 14 NR 0 0 0

30 CHARL VAN EEDEN AMA 25 KZN 0 0 0

1714

11-Aug 08-Sep

21 18 18 15 17 14

                                                                                                                      FINAL 2018 SA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - MX1

ROVER MMC&CC BORC TT ZONE 7 WELKOM

TOTAL
17-Feb 07-Apr 19-May 07-Jul

DBRONCO



Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 CALEB TENNANT 06822 444 WC 25 16 22 15 25 25 22 25 25 25 25 13 20 0 283

2 MATTHEW MALAN 02653 57 KZN 19 18 25 22 0 20 25 22 22 22 14 20 19 25 273

3 TRISTAN PURDON 02019 41 NR 17 22 16 16 18 17 18 18 18 18 22 25 25 22 272

4 KERIM FITZ-GERALD 04923 108 NR 20 19 18 20 20 18 20 20 20 19 13 22 18 17 264

5 ANTHONY RAYNARD 01583 23 WC 22 25 14 19 19 16 17 15 17 20 19 22 19 244

6 DAVID GOOSEN 02065 21 NR 18 20 19 25 22 22 19 19 19 20 16 7 15 0 241

7 JOSHUA MLIMI 05995 5 NR 4 13 13 18 17 19 16 17 16 15 12 16 17 20 213

8 JOHAN VOGELESANG 01326 18 FS 11 12 11 11 13 13 7 10 13 10 19 17 13 15 175

9 RICARDO RAAFF 02075 252 NR 8 9 15 14 14 9 14 14 12 13 8 14 11 11 166

10 BRADLEY COX 02323 34 KZN 16 17 20 17 15 15 11 16 18 18 163

11 SLADE SMITH AMA 737 NR 14 14 0 13 12 14 15 8 11 17 17 8 143

12 KEEGAN HICKSON-MAHONY 03885 914 EP 15 15 16 12 0 0 9 16 15 15 7 16 136

13 SETH VAN DEN ABEELE 02750 338 WC 13 10 5 8 11 11 14 14 9 12 9 12 128

14 CAYLE DORMEHL 02720 201 KZN 10 11 12 12 6 8 0 0 10 11 10 13 103

15 ASH THIXTON 04089 46 ZIM 9 5 10 9 8 9 12 14 76

16 JASON VISSER 08577 14 NR 17 6 10 13 15 8 69

17 TYSON ENGELBRECHT 01272 100 FS 9 10 9 11 10 9 11 0 69

18 BRETT ROBERTS 03862 202 WC 2 7 0 0 7 6 6 6 7 11 5 10 67

19 CAMERON DUROW DMSB 58 KZN 12 0 13 12 6 0 14 0 57

20 NICHOLAS PHELPS 05664 136 NR 3 6 7 5 8 12 7 9 57

21 JORDAN VENTER 01878 131 NR 8 10 10 7 0 0 6 7 8 0 56

22 MARCO DE VRYE 04011 42 NR 16 18 34

23 WERNER RALL 01922 147 NR 1 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 29

24 SHAYNE STEENKAMP 03459 64 NR 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 5 5 9 25

25 NATHAN VICTOR 01608 17 WC 0 0 5 6 10 21

26 JESSE WRIGHT 150179 100X NR 12 7 19

27 ANTON HENRIKSEN 12080 561 FS 6 4 5 3 18

28 BRADLEY THOMPSON 05401 217 NW 9 7 16

29 CHARL VAN EEDEN AMA 25 KZN 6 8 14

30 TYRON BEVERLEY 05242 12 NR 6 4 10

31 DEVAN DE VILLIERS MARAIS 01541 405 WC 4 6 10

32 CAM THOMPSON 04320 36 KZN 7 0 7

33 CHARAN MOORE 02716 73 FS 5 0 5

34 DOUGLAS MORRIS 13284 62 BOTS 0 2 0 2 4

35 ROY VAN NIEKERK 04300 223 WC 0 3 3

36 WESLEY DU PLOOY 02300 226 NR 0 0 0 0 0

21

                                                                                                                             FINAL 2018 SA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - MX2

TOTAL

ZONE 7

11-Aug

WELKOM

08-Sep

BORC

19-May

TT

07-Jul

DBRONCO

20-Oct

18

ROVER

17-Feb

MMC&CC

07-Apr

27 1820202223



Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 IAN TOPLISS 05884 76 NR 22 22 25 22 22 22 25 25 22 22 25 25 25 25 329

2 DEWALD VAN DER BERG 06352 51 WC 25 25 19 20 25 25 22 22 25 25 22 22 22 22 321

3 BRETT BIRCHER 02956 30 KZN 20 20 22 25 20 20 20 16 19 20 20 20 20 20 282

4 JONATHAN HUBBARD 04508 121 KZN 18 19 20 18 17 17 16 18 16 0 19 19 19 216

5 TREVOR HILLS 01771 414 NR 13 11 14 13 14 14 15 17 16 15 17 17 176

6 NANDA CLOWES 01881 244 NR 10 12 16 14 14 11 13 17 16 16 16 155

7 CALVIN GLOSTER 06729 56 NR 18 17 16 16 18 19 18 18 140

8 PIERRE COETZER 13964 48 NR 10 9 8 9 9 8 14 16 14 13 15 14 139

9 DEAN HENNING 01386 14 KZN 12 11 10 8 10 9 15 14 14 15 118

10 GEOFF DEN 05904 11 NR 15 14 15 16 12 12 84

11 DAX HUNT 03628 19 WC 19 15 15 15 0 0 18 82

12 ROGER-DEAN BERGSTROM 08769 25 KZN 17 19 19 19 74

13 ROD BERGSTROM 03998 52 KZN 13 12 11 11 13 12 72

14 TERENCE MONK 03141 110 WC 16 18 17 18 69

15 FRANCOIS DU PLOOY 02405 4 NR 11 13 0 15 11 12 62

16 BYRON LINAKER 05877 114 NR 9 10 8 10 12 11 60

17 LEONARD PETERSEN 17798 336 NR 19 20 39

18 DYLAN DONALD 180444 102 WC 20 19 39

19 JACQUES VAN DER MERWE 150119 39 FS 18 18 36

20 JARED TILLEY 150280 82 FS 19 17 36

21 MARC ANSLEY 03771 18 NR 18 18 36

22 JUAN VAN ROOYEN 04346 12 EP 17 17 34

23 KEVIN MORAN 03671 27 NR 17 17 34

24 ANDRE SWART 01194 812 EP 14 16 30

25 CALLAN THERON 01415 28 NR 13 15 28

26 GLEN HERMON 01676 75 NR 15 13 28

27 GARY KILLIAN 09363 8 NR 13 13 26

28 SHAUN LLOYD 05473 47 NR 12 14 26

29 MALCOLM RALPHS 01169 44 NR 12 10 22

30 JUSTIN BAUER 13361 105 NW 11 10 21

31 MARK BEVERLEY 01465 26 NR 7 7 14

32 JURGEN ADLER 05484 68 NR 7 7 14

33 MATTHEW KING 04637 35 WC 0 0 0

139

11-Aug 08-Sep

14 14 17 17 10 12

                                                                                                                  FINAL 2018 SA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - MX3

ROVER MMC&CC BORC TT ZONE 7 WELKOM

TOTAL
17-Feb 07-Apr 19-May 07-Jul

DBRONCO

20-Oct



Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 KAYLA RAAFF 03706 22 NR 25 25 25 22 22 22 25 25 25 22 25 25 25 25 338

2 YANKE PIETERSE 05062 102 NR 18 19 18 20 19 19 20 19 17 18 18 19 20 19 263

3 JENNA BOHLING 04470 47 ZAM 16 18 19 19 18 20 18 20 18 14 20 22 19 16 257

4 LEAH HEYGATE 05626 76 ZAM 20 22 22 25 25 25 22 22 22 25 22 0 252

5 BIANCA PROUT-JONES 02193 91 NR 16 15 15 16 16 16 15 12 15 16 14 15 181

6 AMY SAWYER 16720 15 NR 14 17 20 0 19 18 14 16 16 18 16 0 168

7 TIEGAN REED 01733 24 NR 15 0 17 17 16 15 17 17 15 17 146

8 TARYN HUGHES 03311 620 NR 13 14 14 15 15 15 14 15 13 13 141

9 BO-DENE SCOTT 16279 124 WC 20 19 19 20 18 20 116

10 KYLIE KOTZE 05236 311 BOR 19 17 15 16 16 17 100

11 KIRSTEN HUGHES 04663 623 NR 12 13 13 14 0 14 12 14 92

12 KIRSTEN LANDMAN 06033 117 KZN 22 20 20 18 80

13 CARIKA PIETERSE 05083 267 NR 17 0 17 18 52

14 MEGAN JONKER 01818 35 NR 22 22 44

15 NATASHA RUGANI 150239 31 NR 19 20 39

16 GEORGIA PATTERSON 19897 133 NR 17 18 35

17 TERI PALMER 150040 C830 EP 17 16 33

18 NADJA MEIBURG 07479 41 WC 13 17 30

19 ONICKE PIETERSE 05092 613 NR 12 13 25

20 SAMANTHA VAN DER WESTHUIZEN17283 777 FS 12 13 25

21 KAYLA WILLIAMS 12377 X FS 0 0 11 0 11

1012

11-Aug 08-Sep

8 11 11 8 11 11

                                                                                                            FINAL 2018 SA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - MX LADIES

ROVER MMC&CC BORC TT ZONE 7 WELKOM

TOTAL
17-Feb 07-Apr 19-May 07-Jul

DBRONCO

20-Oct



Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 MATTHEW HILLS 01778 36 NR 18 18 25 25 25 25 22 20 25 25 228

2 JUSTIN BAUER 13361 105 NW 22 22 25 25 20 22 22 22 180

3 LARIO DU TOIT 08809 4 EP 20 19 20 20 25 25 129

4 BRADLEY HARRINGTON 05358 259 EP 25 25 50

5 DEAN PIENAAR 04642 498 NR 25 25 50

6 GARETH COYLE-DOWLING 01027 54 EP 22 22 44

7 DANIEL STRYDOM 04472 235 EP 19 20 39

8 JOSHUA JOHNSTON 04984 25 EP 17 17 34

9 JOSHUA DODDA 09221 37 NR 0 20 20

33

11-Aug 08-Sep

6 1 3 1 1 3

                                                                                                            FINAL 2018 SA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - MX2 Stroke (NON-CHAMPIONSHIP)

ROVER MMC&CC BORC TT ZONE 7 WELKOM

TOTAL
17-Feb 07-Apr 19-May 07-Jul

DBRONCO

20-Oct



Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 ALEC COMBRINK 01728 97 WC 25 25 25 25 22 22 22 25 25 22 25 25 288

2 CALLIE VERMAAK 09772 42 NR 22 22 19 19 17 18 18 18 17 0 16 15 19 17 237

3 RODNEY ODENDAAL 04198 100 KZN 20 20 22 0 22 14 25 20 20 19 0 19 201

4 ANRICO FRIEDERICHS 14546 74 FS 20 22 16 15 19 20 18 18 148

5 SHELDON WATKINS 18178 X NR 20 19 18 16 20 20 113

6 DEVON GOOSEN 01276 111 NR 18 19 19 16 17 18 107

7 HAMISH HARVEY 16906 14 NR 17 18 15 17 16 16 99

8 PAUL BRECKLE 05891 25 NR 19 0 15 17 14 14 79

9 DYLAN PROUT-JONES 02581 72 NR 19 20 17 17 0 0 73

10 ZAYNE SEEGERS 09598 211 KZN 18 20 16 16 70

11 CHRISTOPHER RAE 150092 51 KZN 25 25 50

12 JUSTIN SCHULTZ 01289 48 WC 25 22 47

13 IAN RALL 01924 161 NR 22 25 47

14 CHAD TYLER 07828 143 NR 22 22 44

15 STEVEN GRAHAM 04054 50 KZN 20 22 42

16 ROSS-DILLON PLAYER 10854 18 WC 20 20 40

17 DAMIEN VAN ZYL 01818 996 WC 19 19 38

18 WARRICK PEETERS 13959 X EP 18 19 37

19 AIDEN RODGER 03366 217 WC 18 17 35

20 MITCHELL ENGELBRECHT 06936 X WC 14 18 32

21 BRIAN CARSTENS 05045 58 WC 16 16 32

22 JASON HILL 07572 17 NR 17 15 32

23 MATTHEW HILLS 01778 44 NR 15 15 30

24 WALDO DE WET 15153 43 NR 14 15 29

25 CAMERON DALRYMPLE-KELLY 13838 89 NR 13 13 26

26 HENRY VROOM 18235 166 NR 15 11 26

27 LEVI DOHERTY 05726 99 NR 0 25 25

28 SHANE GROBLER 150187 X NR 12 12 24

29 CHARL MEYER 13108 7 FS 13 0 13

30 DANIEL GOLDBERG 04776 X EP 0 0 0

31 JOSHUA DODDA 09221 37 NR 0 0 0

32 DEREK JOHNSTON 06818 23 EP 0 0 0

98

11-Aug 08-Sep

6 6 11 12 10 8

                                                                                                             FINAL 2018 SA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - SENIOR SUPPORT (NON-

CHAMPIONSHIP)

ROVER MMC&CC BORC TT ZONE 7 WELKOM

TOTAL
18-Feb 07-Apr 19-May 07-Jul

DBRONCO

20-Oct



Pos MANUFACTURER MX HS MX1 MX2 MX HS MX1 MX2 MX HS MX1 MX2 MX HS MX1 MX2 MX HS MX1 MX2 MX HS MX1 MX2 MX HS MX1 MX2

1 HUSQVARNA 27 47 41 41 50 47 50 50 50 42 42 47 47 42 50 47 42 38 45 39 44 928

2 KTM 47 40 47 50 36 38 44 37 38 50 42 40 47 36 39 47 39 39 45 41 41 883

3 YAMAHA 36 47 39 34 39 44 32 39 44 37 42 38 30 47 39 33 50 47 35 47 47 846

4 HONDA 26 28 26 13 15 26 17 23 31 28 19 25 277

5 KAWASAKI 23 13 31 22 29 21 14 21 174

19-May 07-Jul 11-Aug 08-Sep

                                                                                   FINAL 2018 SA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - MANUFACTURER

ROVER MMC&CC BORC TT ZONE 7 WELKOM

TOTAL17-Feb 07-Apr

DBRONCO


